AUSLEY MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302) TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

April 5, 2019

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Adam Teitzman, Director Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 DOCKET NO. 20190090-TX FILED 4/5/2019 DOCUMENT NO. 03532-2019 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

> 2019 APR -5 AM 9: ja, CONVAISSION of Georgia,

RE: Notice of Transfer of Certificate of Authority No. 8927 from Hargray of Georgia, Inc. to its affiliate, Hargray of Florida, Inc., pursuant to Section 364.33, Florida Statutes; undocketed

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Pursuant to Section 364.33, Florida Statutes, Hargray of Georgia, Inc. hereby notifies the Florida Public Service Commission ("FPSC" or "Commission") that it has transferred Certificate of Authority No. 8927 to its affiliate, Hargray of Florida, Inc., effective on April 5, 2019. Certificate of Authority No. 8927 was granted to Hargray of Georgia, Inc. by Order No. PSC-2019-0098-PAA-TX, issued March 11, 2019, which became final as memorialized in Order No. PSC-2019-0121-CO-TX, issued April 4, 2019.

This notice is being filed within 60 days of the date of the transfer as required by Section 364.33, Florida Statutes.

Transferor, Hargray of Georgia, Inc., provides the following information regarding the transfer:

- 1. The name of the Transferee is: Hargray of Florida, Inc.
- 2. The transfer became effective on April 5, 2019.
- 3. Transferor, Hargray of Georgia, Inc., and Transferee, Hargray of Florida, Inc., are wholly-owned subsidiaries of a common parent, Hargray Communications Group, Inc., which is a wholly owned subsidiary of Hargray Holdings LLC; therefore, Transferor and Transferee are affiliates.
- 4. The Florida Secretary of State corporate registration number for Hargray of Florida, Inc. is F19000000617, and it is a foreign corporation.

- 5. Hargray of Florida, Inc.'s F.E.I. Number is: 35-2650146.
- 6. The person who will serve as point of contact to the Commission for Hargray of Florida, Inc. regarding this notice and the ongoing operations of the company is:

Trey Judy Director – Regulatory Affairs 870 William Hilton Parkway, Building C Post Office Box 5986 Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29938 Telephone: (843) 686-1210 Fax: (843) 341-0975 Email: <u>trey.judy@htc.hargray.com</u> Homepage: <u>www.hargray.com</u>

7. The optional secondary point of contact or liaison for Hargray of Florida, Inc. is:

Jean Thaxton Senior Manager, Regulatory 870 William Hilton Parkway, Building C Post Office Box 5986 Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29938 Telephone: (843) 686-1258 Fax: (843) 341-0198 Email: jean.thaxton@htc.hargray.com Homepage: www.hargray.com

8. The physical address for Hargray of Florida, Inc. is:

870 William Hilton Parkway, Building C Post Office Box 5986 Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 29938 Telephone: (877) HARGRAY Fax: (843) 341-0945 Email: <u>RegulatoryAffairs@htc.hargray.com</u>

Mr. Adam Teitzman Page 3

- 9. In accordance with Section 364.04, Florida Statutes, Hargray of Florida, Inc. officially designates the following website address as its place of publicly publishing its tariff or price list: <u>www.Hargray.com</u>.
- 10. Transferee, Hargray of Florida, Inc., acknowledges that it assumes the rights and obligations conferred by Certificate No. 8927.

Please contact me if there are questions regarding this letter.

Sincerely,

J.Jeffry Wahlen

cc: Jean Thaxton – Sr. Manager, Regulatory (Hargray) (U.S. Mail) Trey Judy – Director, Regulatory Affairs (Hargray) (U.S. Mail) Charles Murphy – FPSC Office of General Counsel (Hand Delivery)